RESOLUTION NO. 2021-14 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN ADVANCED START DATE FOR THE PLANNING TECHNICIAN IN THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2020, City Council adopted a balanced budget for the fiscal year beginning on January 1, 2021, and ending on December 31, 2021 which included a new Planning Technician in the Planning and Development Department effective July 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, City staff has identified budgeted personnel services savings in the Planning and Development Department sufficient to advance the Planning Technician start date to May 3, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Administration supports the advance start date of the Planning Technician to meet the Planning and Development Department's staffing needs; and

WHEREAS, City Council believes it to be in the best interest of the City to advance the start date of the Planning Technician to support staffing needs of the Planning and Development Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of North Augusta, in meeting duly assembled and by the authority thereof, that the previously budgeted Planning Technician may be hired in the Planning and Development Department with an effective start date of May 3, 2021.

Done, ratified and adopted by the Mayor and City Council of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, on this the 5th day of April , 2021.

Robert A. Pettit, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sharon Lamar, City Clerk